Thomas Cook (India) Ltd.

Thomas Cook Building, Dr. D. N. Road,

Fort, Mumbai - 400001 Board: +91-22-6160 3333 CIN: L63040MH1978PLC020717

A FAIRFAX Company

21st August, 2017

The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500413

NCRPS Scrip Code: 715022

NCD Scrip Code: 949099, 952673, 952674,

952675

Fax No.: 2272 2037/39/41/61

Dear Sir/ Madam.

The Manager, Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: THOMASCOOK

NCRPS Scrip Code: Thomas Cook CRNCPS 8.50% 2022 NCD: THC10.52; Thomas Cook 9.37% 2018 SERIES 1, Thomas Cook 9.37% 2019 SERIES 2 Thomas Cook

Travel Smooth

thomascook.in

9.37% 2020 SERIES 3 Fax No.: 2659 8237/38

Ref: Submission of information pursuant to Regulation 30(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We are enclosing herewith the intimation received from Quess Corp Limited ("Quess"), a subsidiary of the Company pertaining to allotment of 1,09,24,029 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each to successful applicants at an issue price of Rs. 800 per Equity Share, aggregating to Rs. 8739.22 million under its Institutional Placement Programme.

This is for your information.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully for **Thomas Cook (India) Limited**

Amit J. Parekh

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a



Dated: August 21, 2017

To Mr. Amit J Parekh, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, Thomas Cook (India) Limited, Thomas Cook Building, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Updates on offering of Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of Quess Corp Limited (the "Company") through an Institutional Placement Programme under Chapter VIII-A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009, as amended ("SEBI ICDR Regulations") to qualified institutional buyers ("Issue").

We would like to inform you that the duly authorized Capital Raising Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on August 18, 2017 decided to allot today (i.e. August 18, 2017), 1,09,24,029 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each to successful applicants at an issue price of Rs. 800 per Equity Share, aggregating to Rs. 8739.22 million, under Issue.

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Quess Corp Limited

(Sudershan Pallap)

Vice-President & Company Secretary

Encl: Stock Exchange Notifications